

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15584/2011

CONSORTIUM OF MGMT. EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF TECH. EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anil Soni, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 and 4 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notices thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent nos. 1,5 and 6 despite due service.

List again on 9.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar