

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15584/2011

CONSORTIUM OF MGMT. EDUCATION Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DIRECTORATE OF TECH. EDUCATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 09/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 1,5 and 6 despite due
service.

Despite last opportunity granted, fresh steps for
service of respondent nos. 2 and 4 have not been taken.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Signature Not Verified

Chambers for further directions.

Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.08.11
17:07:42 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar