

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15584/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2011
in WP No. 1335/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

CONSORTIUM OF MGMT. EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF TECH. EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the parties even on the second call.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not complied with the earlier order dated 09.8.2016. Therefore, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER